Planning Services

HEAD OF SERVICE: Adrian Duffield



Listening Learning Leading

Lucy Dalby, Parish Clerk
Brightwell-cum-Sotwell Parish Council
The Parish Council Office
The Village Hall
West End
Brightwell-cum-Sotwell
sent by email to:
bcsparishcouncil@googlemail.com

CONTACT OFFICER: Adrian Duffield
Adrian.duffield@southandvale.gov.uk
Tel: 01235 540546

c/o Abbey House, Abingdon, Oxfordshire OX14 3JE

17 April 2015

DECISION REGARDING DESIGNATION OF BRIGHTWELL-CUM-SOTWELL AS A NEIGHBOURHOOD AREA UNDER SECTION 61G OF THE TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 AS AMENDED

This letter confirms that on 13 April 2015, the Head of Planning at South Oxfordshire District Council, designated the area shown on Map 1 below as the 'Brightwell-cum-Sotwell Neighbourhood Area'. This designation has been made for the purposes of preparing a Neighbourhood Development Plan by Brightwell-cum-Sotwell Parish Council under section 61G(1) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 as amended. It was decided not to designate the area as a business area under section 61H(1) of the Act as it is not primarily or wholly business in nature. The relevant designation information is set out below:

a) Name of neighbourhood area: Brightwell-cum-Sotwell

b) Map of neighbourhood area included below

c) Relevant body: Brightwell-cum-Sotwell Parish Council

Yours sincerely,

Adrian Duffield Head of Planning





Listening Learning Leading

Map 1 Brightwell-cum-Sotwell Neighbourhood Area





